North Dakota State University * Dickinson Research Extension Center
1133 State Avenue, Dickinson, ND 58601 Voice: (701) 483-2348 FAX: (701) 483-2005

CLIMATOLOGY OF SOIL WATER

A long term study (at least 5 years) was initiated in August, 1985 to determine the climatology of soil water on
continuous spring wheat at the Carrington, Dickinson, Hettinger, Langdon, Minot, Streeter, and Williston Branch
Stations. A second objective is to develop a fall soil water recharge model. This is Paul Brenk's thesis project.

Soil water content was measured at biweekly intervals to depths of 48 inches during the fall. Precipitation was
measured nearby. The soil at the various sampling sites will be analyzed to determine all significant characteristics.
Soil water content will be measured at biweekly or monthly intervals throughout the frost free season. These data will
be used to develop the annual and long term variation in soil water and may help to predict soil water recharge
during the spring and fall. They may also help to explain other research results on these plots.

The project's success will depend on the continued cooperation of the Carrington, Dickinson, Hettinger, Langdon,
Minot, Streeter, and Williston Branch Station personnel.

Figures 1 and 2 summarize soil moisture data collected at the Branch Stations for the fall of 1985. Both gravimetric
water content, (W), and available water, (inches, layer), are shown graphically. The available water calculations have
incorporated assumed bulk densities and 15 bar moisture contents. Adjustments shall be made next summer when
the soils are clearly defined and characterized.

ﬂ&.‘, Langdon 9/30/85 13.3043
M Streeter 10/14/85 8.1794
1;% Williston 10/17/85 8.1018
g i _ Williston 10/17/85 7.9611
f ;f;/"f 7% : Williston 10/17/98 5.1332
= s b Dickinson 10/28/85 7.5335

RISIONVEIES[0]gl Are you a developer? Try out the HTML to PDF API pdfcrowd.com


http://pdfcrowd.com/html-to-pdf-api/?ref=pdf
http://pdfcrowd.com/customize/
http://pdfcrowd.com/redirect/?url=https%3a%2f%2fwww.ag.ndsu.edu%2farchive%2fdickinso%2fresearch%2f1985%2fclimat85.htm&id=ma-161128115524-ddf335af
http://pdfcrowd.com

P 7 W P
D s b s B
/” “'f“:/’/ "E; f
1 El £ =, =
'jff"j w {f:.f A :
LK E 1L III' MIAOT HETT
EZ] TOTaL TOF - 47
24
aﬂafff:'-’i
it
E = T
m-_;:-'-" A | i —
2 b L
e W
g -:s-'i;i':f* i o e
= [ Ly et e L
T eepr Foss s W e W rics
izl 17 A L
it (7 o i Vs
T 2T WL porm MIEOT  mETT

[F] TOTAL FOE O- 47

Back to 1985 Research Reports Table of Contents

Minot

Hettinger

Langdon
Streeter
Williston
Williston
Williston
Dickinson
Minot
Hettinger

10/18/85
10/31/85

9/30/85
10/14/85
10/17/85
10/17/85
10/17/85
10/28/85
10/18/85
10/31/85

Back to Research Reports

Back to Dickinson Research Extension Center (http://www.ag.ndsu.nodak.edu/dickinso/)

6.5493
0.1662

2.3381
1.7707
1.7161
1.6938
1.5064
1.4584
1.5226
0.7573

Email: drec@ndsuext.nodak.edu

o)01=i Al el (e) )= e MR RIORVETES[6]aN  Are you a developer? Try out the HTML to PDF AP

pdfcrowd.com


mailto:drec@ndsuext.nodak.edu
http://www.ag.ndsu.nodak.edu/dickinso/
http://www.ag.ndsu.nodak.edu/dickinso/
http://www.ag.ndsu.nodak.edu/
https://www.ag.ndsu.edu/archive/dickinso/research/1985/tocweb.htm
http://pdfcrowd.com/html-to-pdf-api/?ref=pdf
http://pdfcrowd.com/customize/
http://pdfcrowd.com/redirect/?url=https%3a%2f%2fwww.ag.ndsu.edu%2farchive%2fdickinso%2fresearch%2f1985%2fclimat85.htm&id=ma-161128115524-ddf335af
http://pdfcrowd.com

