## CLIMATOLOGY OF SOIL WATER

A long term study (at least 5 years) was initiated in August, 1985 to determine the climatology of soil water on continuous spring wheat at the Carrington, Dickinson, Hettinger, Langdon, Minot, Streeter, and Williston Branch Stations. A second objective is to develop a fall soil water recharge model. This is Paul Brenk's thesis project.

Soil water content was measured at biweekly intervals to depths of 48 inches during the fall. Precipitation was measured nearby. The soil at the various sampling sites will be analyzed to determine all significant characteristics. Soil water content will be measured at biweekly or monthly intervals throughout the frost free season. These data will be used to develop the annual and long term variation in soil water and may help to predict soil water recharge during the spring and fall. They may also help to explain other research results on these plots.

The project's success will depend on the continued cooperation of the Carrington, Dickinson, Hettinger, Langdon, Minot, Streeter, and Williston Branch Station personnel.

Figures 1 and 2 summarize soil moisture data collected at the Branch Stations for the fall of 1985. Both gravimetric water content, (W), and available water, (inches, layer), are shown graphically. The available water calculations have incorporated assumed bulk densities and 15 bar moisture contents. Adjustments shall be made next summer when the soils are clearly defined and characterized.



13.3043
8.1794
8.1018
7.9611
5.1332
7.5335

open in browser PRO version Are you a developer? Try out the HTML to PDF API



Minot	10/18/85	6.5493
Hettinger	10/31/85	0.1662



Langdon	9/30/85	2.3381
Streeter	10/14/85	1.7707
Williston	10/17/85	1.7161
Williston	10/17/85	1.6938
Williston	10/17/85	1.5064
Dickinson	10/28/85	1.4584
Minot	10/18/85	1.5226
Hettinger	10/31/85	0.7573

## Back to 1985 Research Reports Table of Contents Back to Research Reports

Back to Dickinson Research Extension Center (http://www.ag.ndsu.nodak.edu/dickinso/) Email: drec@ndsuext.nodak.edu